M

MEDINA, WASHINGTON

AGENDA BILL

Monday, June 12, 2023

Subject: Interlocal Cooperation Agreement Renewal 2024-2026

Category: Consent

Staff Contact: Stephen R. Burns, City Manager

Summary

The City of Medina participates in the King County Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) Consortium, the King County HOME Investment Partnerships (HOME) Program Consortium, and the Regional Affordable Housing Program (RAHP) Consortium. The Interlocal Cooperation Agreements (ICA) for the CDBG Consortium and HOME Consortium were approved for the 2015-2017 period and have been renewed with no changes for two consecutive cycles. We have been notified that these ICAs will be automatically renewed for 2024-2026 unless we decided to opt out by notifying King County.

Staff recommends the City of Medina renew the ICA's.

See the letter from King County outlining the requirements and benefits of our continued participation.

Attachments:

Letter from the King County

Budget/Fiscal Impact: N/A

Recommendation: Approve.

City Manager Approval:

<u>Proposed Council Motion:</u> "I move that the City Council approve the renewal of Interlocal Cooperation Agreement Renewal for 2024-2026 with the King County CDBG Consortium and the King County HOME Consortium.

SRBu